Total liabilities ..... 1,176,963 1,178,834 782,405 722,814 740,151

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 1,018,267 1,019,690 1,328,736 1,278,647 1,244,209

(1) Year-to-year comparisons are significantly affected by Radio One’s acquisitions during the periods covered.

(2) Interest expense includes non-cash interest, such as the accretion of principal, the amortization of discounts on
debt and the amortization of deferred financing costs.

(3) Income (loss) before cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle is the reported amount, less
dividends paid on Radio One’s preferred securities.

(4) The following adjusts Radio One’s statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2005, 2004, 2003
and 2002, balance sheet as of December 31, 2005 and selected balance sheet data as of December 31, 2004,
2003 and 2002 for the restatement as described in Note 2 of the Consolidated Financial Statements (in
thousands except per share data):

29

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2005 Year Ended December 31, 2004

NET BROADCAST REVENUE . . $ 368,658 $ — $ 368,658 $ 317,231 $ — $ 317,231

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Programming and technical . . . 69,603 7 69,610 52,786 21 52,807
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 115,177 44 115,221 89,172 127 89,299
Corporate selling, general and

administrative ..... 24,287 783 25,070 16,659 2,137 18,796
Depreciation and

amortization ..... 16,251 — 16,251 16,681 — 16,681

Total operating expenses . . . . 225,318 834 226,152 175,298 2,285 177,583

Operating income ..... 143,340 (834) 142,506 141,933 (2,285) 139,648
INTEREST INCOME ..... 1,428 — 1,428 2,524 — 2,524
INTEREST EXPENSE ..... 63,010 — 63,010 39,611 — 39,611
EQUITY IN LOSS OF

AFFILIATED COMPANY . . . . 1,846 — 1,846 3,905 — 3,905
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE),

net..... (83) — (83) 50 — 50

Income before provision for
income taxes, minority
interest in income of
subsidiaries and loss from
discontinued operations . . . . 79,829 (834) 78,995 100,991 (2,285) 98,706

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES ..... 27,177 1,061 28,238 38,976 (168) 38,808

MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
SUBSIDIARIES ..... 1,868 — 1,868 — — —

Net income from continuing
operations ..... 50,784 (1,895) 48,889 62,015 (2,117) 59,898

LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS, net of tax . . . . 254 — 254 413 — 413

Net income..... 50,530 (1,895) 48,635 61,602 (2,117) 59,485
PREFERRED STOCK

DIVIDENDS ..... 2,761 — 2,761 20,140 — 20,140

NET INCOME APPLICABLE TO
COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS ..... $ 47,769 $(1,895) $ 45,874 $ 41,462 $(2,117) $ 39,345

BASIC NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE..... $ 0.46 $ (0.02) $ 0.44 $ 0.40 $ (0.02) $ 0.37

DILUTED NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE..... $ 0.46 $ (0.02) $ 0.44 $ 0.39 $ (0.02) $ 0.37

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic..... 103,749,798 — 103,749,798 104,953,192 — 104,953,192

Diluted ..... 103,893,782 — 103,893,782 105,429,038 — 105,429,038

30

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Year Ended December 31, 2003 Year Ended December 31, 2002

NET BROADCAST
REVENUE..... $ 300,263 $ — $ 300,263 $ 293,008 $ — $ 293,008

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Programming and

technical ..... 50,922 32 50,954 48,928 13 48,941
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 89,938 99 90,037 92,688 128 92,816
Corporate selling, general

and administrative ..... 14,334 2,246 16,580 13,765 2,246 16,011
Depreciation and

amortization ..... 17,939 — 17,939 17,543 — 17,543

Total operating expenses . . . 173,133 2,377 175,510 172,924 2,387 175,311
Operating income ..... 127,130 (2,377) 124,753 120,084 (2,387) 117,697

INTEREST EXPENSE ..... 41,438 — 41,438 59,142 — 59,142
EQUITY IN LOSS OF

AFFILIATED COMPANY. . 2,123 — 2,123 — — —
OTHER INCOME, net ..... 2,721 — 2,721 1,345 — 1,345

Income before provision for
income taxes, minority
interest in income of
subsidiaries and loss from
discontinued operations . . 86,290 (2,377) 83,913 62,287 (2,387) 59,900

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES ..... 32,479 (229) 32,250 25,323 222 25,545

Net income from continuing
operations ..... 53,811 (2,148) 51,663 36,964 (2,609) 34,355

LOSS FROM
DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS, net of tax . . (28) — (28) (63) — (63)
CUMULATIVE EFFECT

OF A CHANGE IN
ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLE, net of tax . . — — — 29,847 — 29,847

Net income ..... 53,783 (2,148) 51,635 7,054 (2,609) 4,445
PREFERRED STOCK

DIVIDENDS ..... 20,140 — 20,140 20,140 — 20,140

NET INCOME APPLICABLE
TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS ..... $ 33,643 $(2,148) $ 31,495 $ (13,086) $(2,609) $ (15,695)

BASIC NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.32 $ (0.02) $ 0.30 $ (0.13) $ (0.03) $ (0.15)

DILUTED NET INCOME
PER COMMON SHARE . . $ 0.32 $ (0.02) $ 0.30 $ (0.13) $ (0.03) $ (0.15)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic ..... 104,621,122 — 104,621,122 101,821,000 — 101,821,000

Diluted ..... 105,071,223 — 105,071,223 101,821,000 — 101,821,000

31

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
As of December 31, 2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 19,081 $ — $ 19,081
Trade accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $3,373 . . 62,723 — 62,723
Prepaid expenses and other current assets..... 5,220 — 5,220
Income tax receivable ..... 3,935 — 3,935
Deferred income tax asset ..... 1,906 — 1,906
Current assets from discontinued operations ..... 705 — 705

Total current assets ..... 93,570 — 93,570
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net ..... 48,317 — 48,317
GOODWILL ..... 162,588 — 162,588
RADIO BROADCASTING LICENSES..... 1,788,643 — 1,788,643
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net ..... 53,644 — 53,644
INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATED COMPANY ..... 37,362 — 37,362
OTHER ASSETS ..... 6,527 — 6,527
NON-CURRENT ASSETS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS ..... 10,729 — 10,729

Total assets ..... $2,201,380 $ — $2,201,380

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable ..... $ 3,113 $ — $ 3,113
Accrued interest ..... 19,308 — 19,308
Accrued compensation and related benefits ..... 20,756 — 20,756
Income taxes payable ..... 3,805 — 3,805
Other current liabilities ..... 8,616 507 9,123
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 8 — 8
Current liabilities from discontinued operations ..... 235 — 235

Total current liabilities ..... 55,841 507 56,348
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion ..... 952,512 — 952,512
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES ..... 6,316 — 6,316
DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY ..... 161,923 344 162,267
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS . . . . . 1,391 — 1,391

Total liabilities ..... 1,177,983 851 1,178,834

MINORITY INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES..... 2,856 — 2,856
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:

Common stock ..... 99 — 99
Accumulated comprehensive income adjustments ..... 958 — 958
Stock subscriptions receivable..... (1,566) — (1,566)
Additional paid-in capital ..... 1,026,429 9,226 1,035,655
Accumulated deficit ..... (5,379) (10,077) (15,456)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 1,020,541 (851) 1,019,690

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $2,201,380 $ — $2,201,380

32

A
s

R
ep

or
te

d
A

dj
us

tm
en

ts
A

s
R

es
ta

te
d

A
s

R
ep

or
te

d
A

dj
us

tm
en

ts
A

s
R

es
ta

te
d

A
s

R
ep

or
te

d
A

dj
us

tm
en

ts
A

s
R

es
ta

te
d

Y
ea

r
E

nd
ed

D
ec

em
be

r
31

,2
00

4
Y

ea
r

E
nd

ed
D

ec
em

be
r

31
,2

00
3

Y
ea

r
E

nd
ed

D
ec

em
be

r
31

,2
00

2

(I
n

th
ou

sa
nd

s)
(I

n
th

ou
sa

nd
s)

(I
n

th
ou

sa
nd

s)

B
al

an
ce

Sh
ee

t
D

at
a:

C
as

h
an

d
ca

sh
eq

ui
va

le
nt

s
..

[…]

compensation deductions in excess of amounts reported for financial reporting purposes were not recognized in
financing cash flows during the year ended December 31, 2006.

As a result of adopting SFAS No. 123(R), the impact to the Company’s consolidated financial statements for
the year ended December 31, 2006 was to increase the net loss approximately $3.3 million after taxes, than if it had
continued to account for stock-based compensation under APB No. 25, “Accounting for Stock Issued to

F-10

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Employees.” The impact on both basic and diluted loss per share for the year ended December 31, 2006 was
$0.03 per share.

As more fully discussed in the Explanatory Note and Note 2, the Company has restated its statement of
operations for the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004. The pro forma table below reflects net income and
basic and diluted net income per share during 2005 and 2004 had the Company applied the fair value recognition
provisions of SFAS No. 123, as follows:

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
2005 2004

For the Year Ended December 31,

(In thousands, except share data)

Net income applicable to
common stockholders, as
reported: ..... $47,769 $(1,895) $45,874 $41,462 $(2,117) $39,345

Add: stock-based employee
compensation expense included
in net income ..... 101 754 855 — 2,055 2,055

Less: total stock-based employee
compensation expense
determined under fair value-
based method for all awards . . 11,396 282 11,678 7,455 806 8,261

Pro forma net income applicable
to common stockholders . . . . . $36,474 $(1,423) $35,051 $34,007 $ (868) $33,139

As reported net income per
share — basic ..... $ 0.46 $ (0.02) $ 0.44 $ 0.40 $ (0.02) $ 0.37

As reported net income per
share — diluted ..... 0.46 (0.02) 0.44 0.39 (0.02) 0.37

Pro forma net income per
share — basic ..... 0.35 (0.01) 0.34 0.32 (0.01) 0.31

Pro forma net income per
share — diluted ..... 0.35 (0.01) 0.34 0.32 (0.01) 0.31

See details in Note 12 — Stockholders’ Equity.

(p) Comprehensive (Loss) Income

The Company’s comprehensive (loss) income consists of net (loss) income and other items recorded directly to

[…]

in calculating the NOLs for certain states for 2005. The impact on the financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2005 is an additional deferred tax expense of approximately $1.1 million. The correction pertained to
and is recorded in the three months ended December 31, 2005, and did not have a material impact on 2005 interim
or annual results. The combined impact of the state tax NOL correction and the stock-based compensation
adjustments described above reduced net income by approximately $1.9 million and $10.1 million for the year
ended December 31, 2005 and the seven-year restatement periods from 1999 through 2005, respectively.

F-17

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Financial Statements

The following table presents the effects of the stock-based compensation and related tax adjustments and the
correction of the state income tax computational error made to the Company’s previously reported consolidated
balance sheet as of December 31, 2005 (in thousands, except share amounts):

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
December 31, 2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 19,081 $ — $ 19,081
Trade accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $3,373 . . 62,723 — 62,723
Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... 5,220 — 5,220
Income tax receivable ..... 3,935 — 3,935
Deferred income tax asset ..... 1,906 — 1,906
Current assets from discontinued operations ..... 705 — 705

Total current assets ..... 93,570 — 93,570
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net ..... 48,317 — 48,317
GOODWILL ..... 162,588 — 162,588
RADIO BROADCASTING LICENSES ..... 1,788,643 — 1,788,643
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net ..... 53,644 — 53,644
INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATED COMPANY ..... 37,362 — 37,362
OTHER ASSETS ..... 6,527 — 6,527
NON-CURRENT ASSETS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS ..... 10,729 — 10,729

Total assets ..... $2,201,380 $ — $2,201,380

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable ..... $ 3,113 $ — $ 3,113
Accrued interest ..... 19,308 — 19,308
Accrued compensation and related benefits ..... 20,756 — 20,756
Income taxes payable ..... 3,805 — 3,805
Other current liabilities ..... 8,616 507 9,123
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 8 — 8
Current liabilities from discontinued operations ..... 235 — 235

Total current liabilities ..... 55,841 507 56,348
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion ..... 952,512 — 952,512
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES ..... 6,316 — 6,316
DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY ..... 161,923 344 162,267
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS . . . . . 1,391 — 1,391

Total liabilities ..... 1,177,983 851 1,178,834

MINORITY INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES ..... 2,856 — 2,856
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:

Common stock ..... 99 — 99
Accumulated comprehensive income adjustments ..... 958 — 958
Stock subscriptions receivable ..... (1,566) — (1,566)
Additional paid-in capital ..... 1,026,429 9,226 1,035,655
Accumulated deficit ..... (5,379) (10,077) (15,456)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 1,020,541 (851) 1,019,690

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $2,201,380 $ — $2,201,380

F-18

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

The following table presents the effects of the stock-based compensation and related tax adjustments and the
correction of the state tax computational error made to the Company’s previously reported consolidated statements
of operations as of December 31, 2005 and 2004, respectively (in thousands, except share amounts):

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2005 Year Ended December 31, 2004

NET BROADCAST
REVENUE ..... $ 368,658 $ — $ 368,658 $ 317,231 $ — $ 317,231

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Programming and technical . . . 69,603 7 69,610 52,786 21 52,807
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 115,177 44 115,221 89,172 127 89,299
Corporate selling, general and

administrative ..... 24,287 783 25,070 16,659 2,137 18,796
Depreciation and

amortization ..... 16,251 — 16,251 16,681 — 16,681

Total operating expenses . . . 225,318 834 226,152 175,298 2,285 177,583

Operating income ..... 143,340 (834) 142,506 141,933 (2,285) 139,648
INTEREST INCOME ..... 1,428 — 1,428 2,524 — 2,524
INTEREST EXPENSE ..... 63,010 — 63,010 39,611 — 39,611
EQUITY IN LOSS OF

AFFILIATED COMPANY . . . . 1,846 — 1,846 3,905 — 3,905
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE),

net ..... (83) — (83) 50 — 50

Income before provision for
income taxes, minority
interest in income of
subsidiaries and loss from
discontinued operations . . . . 79,829 (834) 78,995 100,991 (2,285) 98,706

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES ..... 27,177 1,061 28,238 38,976 (168) 38,808

MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
SUBSIDIARIES ..... 1,868 — 1,868 — — —

Net income from continuing
operations ..... 50,784 (1,895) 48,889 62,015 (2,117) 59,898

LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS, net of tax . . . . 254 — 254 413 — 413

Net income ..... 50,530 (1,895) 48,635 61,602 (2,117) 59,485
PREFERRED STOCK

DIVIDENDS ..... 2,761 — 2,761 20,140 — 20,140

NET INCOME APPLICABLE
TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS ..... $ 47,769 $(1,895) $ 45,874 $ 41,462 $(2,117) $ 39,345

BASIC NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.46 $ (0.02) $ 0.44 $ 0.40 $ (0.02) $ 0.37

DILUTED NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.46 $ (0.02) $ 0.44 $ 0.39 $ (0.02) $ 0.37

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic ..... 103,749,798 — 103,749,798 104,953,192 — 104,953,192

Diluted ..... 103,893,782 — 103,893,782 105,429,038 — 105,429,038

F-19

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

The following table presents the effects of the stock-based compensation and related tax adjustments and the
correction of the state tax NOL error made to the Company’s previously reported consolidated statements of cash
flows as of December 31, 2005 and 2004, respectively (in thousands):

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Year Ended December 31, 2005 Year Ended December 31, 2004

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES:

Net income..... $ 50,530 $(1,895) $ 48,635 $ 61,602 $(2,117) $ 59,485
Adjustments to reconcile net (loss)

income to net cash flows from
operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization ..... 16,251 — 16,251 16,681 — 16,681
Amortization of production content . . . 3,690 — 3,690 — — —
Write-down of investment ..... 754 — 754 — — —
Amortization of debt financing costs . . 4,171 — 4,171 1,702 — 1,702
Deferred income taxes ..... 24,454 1,061 25,515 38,147 (168) 37,979
Equity in loss of affiliated company . . 1,846 — 1,846 3,905 — 3,905
Minority interest in income of

subsidiaries ..... 1,868 — 1,868 — — —
Stock-based and other non-cash

compensation ..... 1,758 786 2,544 2,413 2,199 4,612
Contract termination fee..... 5,271 — 5,271 — — —
Amortization of contract inducement

and termination fee ..... (722) — (722) — — —
Effect of change in operating assets

and liabilities, net of effects of
acquisitions and dispositions:

Trade accounts receivable..... 36 — 36 (134) — (134)
Prepaid expenses and other assets . . . . (6,441) — (6,441) (1,408) — (1,408)
Income tax receivable ..... (285) — (285) — — —
Accounts payable ..... (5,973) — (5,973) 1,632 — 1,632
Accrued interest ..... 5,087 — 5,087 67 — 67
Accrued compensation and related

benefits ..... (1,036) 270 (766) 649 197 846
Income taxes payable ..... 288 — 288 250 — 250
Other liabilities ..... 570 (222) 348 (2,841) (111) (2,952)
Net cash used in operating activities

from discontinued operations..... (490) — (490) 1,051 — 1,051

Net cash flows from operating
activities ..... 101,627 — 101,627 123,716 — 123,716

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES:

Purchases of property and equipment . . (13,816) — (13,816) (12,786) — (12,786)
Equity investments ..... (271) — (271) (18,890) — (18,890)
Acquisition of station and broadcasting

assets, net of cash acquired ..... (21,320) — (21,320) (152,682) — (152,682)
Purchase of other intangible assets . . . (977) — (977) (1,647) — (1,647)
Sale of short-term investments ..... 10,000 — 10,000 30,700 — 30,700
Net cash used in investing activities

from discontinued operations..... (1,917) — (1,917) (190) — (190)

Net cash flows used in investing
activities ..... (28,301) — (28,301) (155,495) — (155,495)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from credit facility ..... 587,500 — 587,500 75,000 — 75,000
Repayment of long-term debt ..... (455,007) — (455,007) (52,506) — (52,506)

F-20

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Year Ended December 31, 2005 Year Ended December 31, 2004

Proceeds from exercise of stock
options ..... 1,003 — 1,003 1,721 — 1,721

Change in interest due on stock
subscriptions receivable ..... (482) — (482) 286 — 286

Payment of preferred stock
dividends ..... (6,959) — (6,959) (20,140) — (20,140)

Proceeds from debt issuances, net of
offering costs ..... 195,315 — 195,315 — — —

Redemption of convertible preferred
stock ..... (309,820) — (309,820) — — —

Repayment of officer loan for stock
subscription..... 5,644 — 5,644 — — —

Payment of bank financing costs . . . . . (4,172) — (4,172) (201) — (201)
Repurchase of common stock ..... (77,658) — (77,658) — — —

Net cash flows from financing
activities ..... (64,636) — (64,636) 4,160 — 4,160

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS . . . . . 8,690 — 8,690 (27,619) — (27,619)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
beginning of year ..... 10,391 — 10,391 38,010 — 38,010

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
end of year ..... $ 19,081 $ — $ 19,081 $ 10,391 — $ 10,391

3. ACQUISITIONS:

In December 2006, the Company completed the acquisition of certain assets of Giant Magazine, a publishing
company located in the New York City metropolitan area, for $367,000 in cash, inclusive of closing costs. The
Company’s preliminary purchase price allocation consisted of approximately $1.8 million to current assets,
$189,000 to fixed assets, $211,000 to definitive-lived intangibles (trade names), approximately $1.8 million to
current liabilities and $14,000 to long-term debt (capital lease) on the Company’s consolidated balance sheet as of
December 31, 2006.

In September 2006, the Company completed the acquisition of the assets of WIFE-FM, a radio station located

[…]

imately $63.3 million of pre-tax impairment of long-lived assets expense, offset partially by approximately
$11.1 million of income from discontinued operations, net of tax, related to the sale of WILD-FM in Boston.
Additionally, the net of tax impact of the stock-based compensation adjustment in 2006, which amounted to
$246,000, was recorded by the Company in its fourth quarter of 2006 due to the immateriality of the expense to
each period within 2006.

F-40

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

The following tables present the effects of the restatement adjustments (See Note 2 — Restatement of
Consolidated Financial Statements), and quarterly adjustments to record two transactions in the proper period
within the 2005 year that were previously recorded in the Company’s fourth quarter 2005 operating results within
the Company’s previously reported quarterly financial data (unaudited). The impact of recording the two
adjustments did not have a material impact on 2005 interim results.

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Quarter Ended March 31, 2005 Quarter Ended June 30, 2005

NET BROADCAST REVENUE . . . . . $ 76,493 $ — $ 76,493 $ 100,865 $ — $ 100,865

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Programming and technical ..... 15,477 9 15,486 17,622 1 17,623

Selling, general and
administrative ..... 23,513 45 23,558 27,940 12 27,952

Corporate selling, general and
administrative ..... 5,295 467 5,762 6,029 673 6,702

Depreciation and amortization. . . . . 3,287 370 3,657 3,122 1,111 4,233

Total operating expenses ..... 47,572 891 48,463 54,713 1,797 56,510

Operating income ..... 28,921 (891) 28,030 46,152 (1,797) 44,355

INTEREST INCOME ..... 472 — 472 271 — 271

INTEREST EXPENSE ..... 12,428 — 12,428 17,240 — 17,240

EQUITY IN AFFILIATED
COMPANY..... 459 — 459 304 — 304

OTHER INCOME, net ..... 90 — 90 33 — 33

Income before provision for income
taxes, minority interest in income
of subsidiaries and loss from
discontinued operations ..... 16,596 (891) 15,705 28,912 (1,797) 27,115

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES ..... 6,665 (158) 6,507 8,535 (621) 7,914

MINORITY INTEREST IN INCOME
OF SUBSIDIARIES ..... 107 — 107 518 — 518

Net income from continuing
operations ..... 9,824 (733) 9,091 19,859 (1,176) 18,683

LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS, net of tax..... 137 — 137 15 — 15

Net income ..... 9,687 (733) 8,954 19,844 (1,176) 18,668

PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS . . 2,761 — 2,761 — — —

NET INCOME APPLICABLE TO
COMMON STOCKHOLDERS . . . . $ 6,926 $ (733) $ 6,193 $ 19,844 $(1,176) $ 18,668

BASIC NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.07 $(0.01) $ 0.06 $ 0.19 $ (0.01) $ 0.18

DILUTED NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.07 $(0.01) $ 0.06 $ 0.19 $ (0.01) $ 0.18

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic ..... 105,390,512 — 105,390,512 105,567,725 — 105,567,725

Diluted..... 105,630,988 — 105,630,988 105,732,976 — 105,732,976

F-41

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Quarter Ended September 30, 2005 Quarter Ended December 31, 2005

NET BROADCAST REVENUE . . . . . $ 100,748 $ — $ 100,748 $ 90,552 $ — $ 90,552

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Programming and technical ..... 16,949 (1) 16,948 19,555 (2) 19,553

Selling, general and
administrative ..... 36,451 (6) 36,445 27,272 (6) 27,266

Corporate selling, general and
administrative ..... 6,162 37 6,199 6,802 (395) 6,407

Depreciation and amortization. . . . . 3,064 1,111 4,175 6,778 (2,592) 4,186

Total operating expenses ..... 62,626 1,141 63,767 60,407 (2,995) 57,412

Operating income ..... 38,122 (1,141) 36,981 30,145 2,995 33,140

INTEREST INCOME ..... 162 — 162 523 — 523

INTEREST EXPENSE ..... 16,431 — 16,431 16,911 — 16,911

EQUITY IN AFFILIATED
COMPANY..... 442 — 442 641 — 641

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), net . . — — — (206) — (206)

Income before provision for income
taxes, minority interest in income
of subsidiaries and loss from
discontinued operations ..... 21,411 (1,141) 20,270 12,910 2,995 15,905

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES ..... 8,789 (406) 8,383 3,188 2,246 5,434

MINORITY INTEREST IN INCOME
OF SUBSIDIARIES ..... 1,089 — 1,089 154 — 154

Net income from continuing
operations ..... 11,533 (735) 10,798 9,568 749 10,317

LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS, net of tax..... 67 — 67 35 — 35

Net income ..... 11,466 (735) 10,731 9,533 749 10,282

PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS . . — — — — — —

NET INCOME APPLICABLE TO
COMMON STOCKHOLDERS . . . . $ 11,466 $ (735) $ 10,731 $ 9,533 $ 749 $ 10,282

BASIC NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.11 $ (0.01) $ 0.10 $ 0.09 $ 0.01 $ 0.10

DILUTED NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE ..... $ 0.11 $ (0.01) $ 0.10 $ 0.09 $ 0.01 $ 0.10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic ..... 103,709,135 — 103,709,135 100,387,432 — 100,387,432

Diluted..... 103,902,536 — 103,902,536 100,478,999 — 100,478,999

F-42

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
As of March 31, 2005 As of June 30, 2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 11,872 $ — $ 11,872 $ 16,135 $ — $ 16,135
Short-term investments ..... 3,000 — 3,000 3,000 — 3,000
Trade accounts receivable, net of

allowance for doubtful accounts of
$3,221 and $2,890, respectively ..... 54,833 — 54,833 71,575 — 71,575

Prepaid expenses and other current
assets ..... 4,243 — 4,243 4,499 (475) 4,024

Income tax receivable ..... 3,650 — 3,650 3,650 — 3,650
Deferred income tax asset ..... 4,267 — 4,267 4,297 — 4,297
Current assets from discontinued

operations ..... 705 — 705 705 — 705
Total current assets ..... 82,570 — 82,570 103,861 (475) 103,386

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net ..... 43,246 (8) 43,238 46,030 (32) 45,998
GOODWILL ..... 116,941 — 116,941 132,097 — 132,097
RADIO BROADCASTING LICENSES . . . . 1,792,505 — 1,792,505 1,789,639 — 1,789,639
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net ..... 73,169 (362) 72,807 74,847 (1,450) 73,397
INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATED

COMPANY ..... 37,061 — 37,061 37,641 — 37,641
OTHER ASSETS ..... 3,932 — 3,932 4,173 — 4,173
NON-CURRENT ASSETS FROM

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS..... 10,729 — 10,729 10,729 — 10,729
Total assets ..... $2,160,153 $ (370) $2,159,783 $2,199,017 $ (1,957) $2,197,060

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable ..... $ 5,710 $ — $ 5,710 $ 5,576 $ — $ 5,576
Accrued interest ..... 9,101 — 9,101 19,427 — 19,427
Accrued compensation and related

benefits ..... 16,645 — 16,645 18,859 — 18,859
Income taxes payable ..... 2,399 — 2,399 3,840 — 3,840
Other current liabilities ..... 8,247 471 8,718 8,143 483 8,626
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 74,382 — 74,382 7 — 7
Current liabilities from discontinued

operations ..... 237 — 237 237 — 237
Total current liabilities ..... 116,721 471 117,192 56,089 483 56,572

LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current
portion ..... 863,143 — 863,143 937,516 — 937,516

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES . . . . . 508 — 508 1,507 — 1,507
DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY . . . 119,774 (909) 118,865 138,907 (1,530) 137,377
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES FROM

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS..... 1,390 — 1,390 1,390 — 1,390
Total liabilities ..... 1,101,536 (438) 1,101,098 1,135,409 (1,047) 1,134,362

MINORITY INTEREST IN
SUBSIDIARIES ..... 982 — 982 1,522 — 1,522

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Common stock ..... $ 106 $ — $ 106 $ 106 $ — $ 106
Accumulated comprehensive income

adjustments ..... 603 — 603 (588) — (588)
Stock subscriptions receivable ..... (11,259) — (11,259) (26,222) — (26,222)
Additional paid-in capital ..... 1,114,323 8,981 1,123,304 1,115,083 9,181 1,124,264
Accumulated deficit ..... (46,138) (8,913) (55,051) (26,293) (10,091) (36,384)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 1,057,635 68 1,057,703 1,062,086 (910) 1,061,176
Total liabilities and stockholders’

equity ..... $2,160,153 $ (370) $2,159,783 $2,199,017 $ (1,957) $2,197,060

F-43

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
As of September 30, 2005 As of December 31, 2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 24,627 $ — $ 24,627 $ 19,081 $ — $ 19,081
Trade accounts receivable, net of allowance

for doubtful accounts of $3,294 and
$3,373, respectively ..... 68,935 — 68,935 62,723 — 62,723

Prepaid expenses and other current assets . . 6,048 (450) 5,598 5,220 — 5,220
Income tax receivable ..... 3,650 — 3,650 3,935 — 3,935
Deferred income tax asset ..... 3,790 — 3,790 1,906 — 1,906
Current assets from discontinued

operations ..... 705 — 705 705 — 705

Total current assets ..... 107,755 (450) 107,305 93,570 — 93,570
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net ..... 47,748 (55) 47,693 48,317 — 48,317
GOODWILL ..... 190,731 — 190,731 162,588 — 162,588
RADIO BROADCASTING LICENSES . . . . 1,788,641 — 1,788,641 1,788,643 — 1,788,643
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net ..... 17,680 (2,537) 15,143 53,644 — 53,644
INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATED

COMPANY ..... 37,629 — 37,629 37,362 — 37,362
OTHER ASSETS ..... 6,446 — 6,446 6,527 — 6,527
NON-CURRENT ASSETS FROM

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS ..... 10,729 — 10,729 10,729 — 10,729

Total assets ..... $2,207,359 $ (3,042) $2,204,317 $2,201,380 $ — $2,201,380

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable ..... $ 4,918 $ — $ 4,918 $ 3,113 $ — $ 3,113
Accrued interest ..... 9,296 — 9,296 19,308 — 19,308
Accrued compensation and related

benefits ..... 21,944 — 21,944 20,756 — 20,756
Income taxes payable ..... 4,081 — 4,081 3,805 — 3,805
Other current liabilities ..... 8,236 495 8,731 8,616 507 9,123
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 7 — 7 8 — 8
Current liabilities from discontinued

operations ..... 237 — 237 235 — 235

Total current liabilities ..... 48,719 495 49,214 55,841 507 56,348
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current

portion ..... 952,514 — 952,514 952,512 — 952,512
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES..... 6,997 — 6,997 6,316 — 6,316
DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY . . . 146,466 (1,935) 144,531 161,923 344 162,267
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES FROM

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS ..... 1,390 — 1,390 1,391 — 1,391

Total liabilities ..... 1,156,086 (1,440) 1,154,646 1,177,983 851 1,178,834

MINORITY INTEREST IN
SUBSIDIARIES..... 2,637 — 2,637 2,856 — 2,856

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Common stock ..... $ 106 $ — $ 106 99 — 99
Accumulated comprehensive income

adjustments ..... 520 — 520 958 — 958
Stock subscriptions receivable ..... (42,770) — (42,770) (1,566) — (1,566)
Additional paid-in capital ..... 1,105,611 9,224 1,114,835 1,026,429 9,226 1,035,655
Accumulated deficit ..... (14,831) (10,826) (25,657) (5,379) (10,077) (15,456)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 1,048,636 (1,602) 1,047,034 1,020,541 (851) 1,019,690

Total liabilities and stockholders’
equity ..... $2,207,359 $ (3,042) $2,204,317 $2,201,380 $ — $2,201,380

F-44

RADIO ONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

18. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS:

WDBZ-AM Acquisition

In March 2007, the Company signed an agreement to acquire the assets of WDBZ-AM, a radio station located
in the Cincinnati metropolitan area for approximately $2.6 million in seller financing. Since 2001, the station has
been and will continue to be consolidated within the Company’s existing Cincinnati operations under a LMA until
closing. Subject to the necessary regulatory approvals, the Company expects to complete this acquisition during the
second half of 2007.